[Calling from Committee - Modifying Time for Submission of Charter Amendment (File No. 240544) under Rule 2.22.7]

Motion calling from the Rules Committee the proposed Charter Amendment (File No. 240544) on Police staffing and a Voluntary Deferred Retirement Option Program; and modifying the amount of time required under Rule 2.22.7 between the first appearance of the proposed subject Charter Amendment on the Board's agenda and the Board's order submitting them to the electorate for the November 5, 2024, election.

MOVED, That under Rule 3.38 of the Board's Rules of Order, the Board hereby orders that the proposed Charter Amendment (File No. 240544) on Police staffing and a Voluntary Deferred Retirement Option Program be called from the Rules Committee, and that it be returned to the Board for consideration at the Board of Supervisors special meeting on July 23, 2024; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That under Rule 2.22.8 of the Board's Rules of Order, for the proposed Charter Amendment (File No. 240544) on Police staffing and a Voluntary Deferred Retirement Option Program, the Board hereby modifies the amount of time required by Rule 2.22.7 between the first appearance on the Board's agenda and the order of submission of those Charter Amendments to the electorate, such that the first appearance on the Board's special agenda of the Charter Amendment may be July 23, 2024, and the Board may order the Charter Amendment submitted to the electorate at its regular meeting on July 23, 2024.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M24-070

File Number: 240775 Date Passed: July 23, 2024

Motion calling from the Rules Committee the proposed Charter Amendment (File No. 240544) on Police staffing and a Voluntary Deferred Retirement Option Program; and modifying the amount of time required under Rule 2.22.7 between the first appearance of the proposed subject Charter Amendment on the Board's agenda and the Board's order submitting them to the electorate for the November 5, 2024, election.

July 23, 2024 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 7 - Chan, Dorsey, Engardio, Mandelman, Peskin, Safai and Stefani

Noes: 2 - Preston and Ronen Excused: 2 - Melgar and Walton

File No. 240775

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 7/23/2024 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board